AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

December 12, 2017

STUDY SESSION - 6:00 PM

City Council Study Sessions
Second Tuesday of each month — 6:00 p.m.

City Council Meetings
Special Presentations — 5:30 P.M.
First & Third Tuesday of each month — 6:00 p.m.

City Council Closed Session
Will be scheduled as needed at 4:30 p.m.

City Hall Council Chamber — 14177 Frederick Street

Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with
disabilities, in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability
who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in a meeting should direct such
request to Guy Pegan, ADA Coordinator, at 951.413.3120 at least 72 hours before the meeting. The 72-
hour notification will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this
meeting.

Dr. Yxstian A. Gutierrez, Mayor
Victoria Baca, Mayor Pro Tem Jeffrey J. Giba , Council Member
David Marquez, Council Member Ulises Cabrera, Council Member



AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

*THE CITY COUNCIL RECEIVES A SEPARATE STIPEND FOR CSD
MEETINGS*

STUDY SESSION - 6:00 PM

DECEMBER 12, 2017

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

INTRODUCTIONS

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE AGENDA ONLY

There is a three-minute time limit per person. Please complete and submit a BLUE
speaker slip to the City Clerk. All remarks and questions shall be addressed to the
presiding officer or to the City Council.

A.

BUSINESS

A.1l. Power Point Presentation on Food Trucks (Report of: Community
Development)

A.2. Homeless Presentation (Report of: Financial & Management Services)

A.3. CITY COUNCIL REQUESTS AND COMMUNICATIONS

(ITEMS MAY BE DEFERRED BY COUNCIL IF TIME DOES NOT PERMIT FULL
REVIEW.)

ADJOURNMENT



CERTIFICATION

I, Pat Jacquez-Nares, City Clerk of the City of Moreno Valley, California, certify that 72
hours prior to this Study Session, the City Council Agenda was posted on the City’s
website at: www.moval.org and in the following three public places pursuant to City of
Moreno Valley Resolution No. 2007-40:

City Hall, City of Moreno Valley
14177 Frederick Street

Moreno Valley Library
25480 Alessandro Boulevard

Moreno Valley Senior/Community Center
25075 Fir Avenue

Pat Jacquez-Nares, CMC & CERA
City Clerk

Date Posted: December 7, 2017



Homeless Update
December 12, 2017

A.2.a

Attachment: Homeless Challenges and Options 2017-18 [Revision 2] (2899 : Homeless Update)
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Federally defined categories as
homeless:

Literally homeless

Imminent risk of homelessness

Homeless under other federal
statutes

HOMELESS STUDIES

Attachment: Homeless Challenges and Options 2017-18 [Revision 2] (2899 : Homeless Update)

Fleeing/attempting to flee domestic

violence

A.2.a
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HOMELESS STUDIES

Homeless Demographics

County of Riverside 1-day homeless count,
referred as Point in Time (PIT) count, were
conducted in January each year.

Objective: Who was counted? Individuals in:

Emergency shelters

& traditional housing
for homeless

Sheltered/
Unsheltered

A.2.a

Attachment: Homeless Challenges and Options 2017-18 [Revision 2] (2899 : Homeless Update)
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2017 County PIT Count

Who was not counted? Individuals In:

Chemical Dependency

Medical Facilities o
Facilities

Jails, Prisons, or Juvenile Foster Care Homes or
Detention Facilities Group Homes

A.2.a

HOMELESS STUDIES

Attachment: Homeless Challenges and Options 2017-18 [Revision 2] (2899 : Homeless Update)
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HOMELESS STUDIES

2017 County PIT Count

Homeless Count Results (Unsheltered)

2017 Point in Time Count -

City Estimated Unsheltered EstiF:T?ap:el :2827 *
Homeless
Hemet 119 81,868
Riverside 389 326,792
Banning 32 31,068
Temecula 85 111,024
Perris 29 75,739
Moreno Valley 73 206,750

* Population as of 1/1/17 as reported by the California Department of Finance E5 report.

A.2.a

Homeless Count per
1,000 population

1.4536
1.1904
1.0299
0.7656
0.3829
0.3531

Attachment: Homeless Challenges and Options 2017-18 [Revision 2] (2899 : Homeless Update)
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Homeless Resources

A.2.a

Shelter and Housing - Sample
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Homeless Resources - Sample

Transportation

A.2.a

Catholic Charities — (951) 689-1803

Riverside County Transportation Commission — (951) 787-7141
Riverside Transit Agency — (951) 565-5000

Salvation Army — (951) 784-3571

Showers

Salvation Army (Riverside Tues. & Thurs. 8:30am-11:30am) (951) 784-4490

Seventh Day Adventist Church (Riverside, Tues. 9am-noon) (951) 682-9810
Wesley United Methodist Church (Riverside, Sun. 7:30am-9am) (951) 689-
2649

Attachment: Homeless Challenges and Options 2017-18 [Revision 2] (2899 : Homeless Update)
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A.2.a

Homeless Resources

Attachment: Homeless Challenges and Options 2017-18 [Revision 2] (2899 : Homeless Update)
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A.2.a
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Homeless Resources

Citywide Coalition

MORENO VALLEY

RESOURCE
DIRECTORY

2017

VOLUNTEER - ENGAGE - UNITE

A.2.a
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Homeless Funding

Moreno Valley Homeless Funding Sources

Funding Source

Community Development Block
Grant (CDBG)

Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG)

Total

Average amount per homeless,
based on 2016 (PIT) count (73)

FY 15/16

303,019

175,624

185,624

3,043.02

FY 16/17

289,914

181,852

471,766

6,462.55

FY 17/18

291,137

174,000

465,137

6,371.74

A.2.a
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Homeless Funding

Comparison of FY 17/18 total CDBG and ESG Funding

allocations per capita:

Jurisdiction CDBG Funding*
Riverside $ 450,000 $
Perris $ 138,750 $
Temecula $ 77,250 $
Moreno Valley $ 291,137 $

*Equal to the 15% maximum for public services.

ESG Funding

269,677 $
-$

- $
174,000 $

Total Funding

719,677

138,750

717,250
465,137

PIT Count Funding Per Capita

389 $

29 $

85 $
73 $

A.2.a

1,850.07

4,784.48

908.82
6,371.74
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« Five different individuals per work day.
» Five hours work per day.

« Rotating workers and pick up locations.
» Maximum 90 days in program.

» Must go through HMIS intake process.

« Assistance on driver license, social security
card, ID card, referral to other services.

Salvation Army
14068 Graham St., Moreno Valley, CA 92553

Darryl.robinson@usw.salvationarmy.org

¢
MORENO L VALLEY w

WHERE DREAMS S§OAR WASTE

e,

Vincent Fredborg
Salvation Army
(951) 415-2971

A.2.a
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